RACIN

Tuesday, March 10
Staging Open, please do not arrive before 1pm
Wednesday, March 11

1:00pm

1:00pm - 6:00pm
3:00pm - 4:30pm
4:30pm - 6:30pm

Registration
TA2 Load-in
SVRA/IGT/FRP

Thursday, March 12

7:00am -
7:00am -

7:30am

8:10am -
8:40am -
9:10am -
9:40am -

10:10am -
10:40am -
11:10am -
11:40am -

12:15pm

1:15pm -
1:.45pm -
2:15pm -
2:45pm -
3:15pm -

3:45pm -

4:25pm -
4:55pm -
5:25pm -

Friday, March 13

7:00am -
7:30am -
7:30am

8:05am -
8:35am -
9:05am -
9:35am -
10:05am
10:45am

11:20am
11:55am
12:20pm
12:50pm
1:40pm -

5:00pm
5:00pm

8:35am
9:05am
9:35am
10:05am

10:35am
11:05am
11:35am
12:15pm

- 1:15pm
1:40pm
2:10pm
2:40pm
3:10pm
3:40pm
4:20pm

4:50pm
5:20pm
5:50pm

5:00pm
5:00pm

8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
-10:40am
-11:10am

-11:50am
-12:15pm
-12:50pm
- 1:40pm
2:00pm

Load-in Continues
Registration

SVRA Driver's Meeting
GroupA-1,3,4,5b,8
GroupB-5a,7,9 11b
Group C-6, 10, 11a, 12

Group D - FRP 1600, FRP
F2000

Group E - IGT
Group A
Group B

CUBE 3 ARCHITECTURE
TA2® Series

Lunch Break
Group C
Group D
Group E
Group A
Group B

CUBE 3 ARCHITECTURE
TA2® Series

Group C
Group D
Group E

Registration
Tech Inspection

SVRA Driver's Meeting

Groups 1, 3,4,5b
Groups 5a, 7,9, 11b
Groups 10, 11a
Groups 6, 8,12
TA/GT

CUBE 3 ARCHITECTURE
TA2® Series

FRP-1600

IGT

FRP - Atlantic/F2000
Lunch

Groups 1, 3,4,5b

Road Atlanta

MANDATORY
Testing
Testing
Testing

Testing

Testing
Testing
Testing

Optional Test 1

Testing
Testing
Testing
Testing
Testing

Optional Test 2

Testing
Testing
Testing

MANDATORY - If you did
not attend Thursday

Practice
Practice
Practice
Practice
Optional Test 1

Practice

Practice 1
Qualifying
Practice 1

Qualifying

-- FRP Mandatory Drivers Meetings --
Test Day Participants: Thursday 7:30am with SVRA
FRP ALL Drivers: Friday 1:15 at the FRP Series Rig

2:05pm -
2:30pm -
2:55pm -
3:25pm -
4:05pm -

4:45pm -
5:20pm -
5:50pm -

PRELIM. SCHED: 2026 Mission Foods Racing America
@ Road Atlanta

March 12 - 15, 2026 Last Updated 2/9/26

2:25pm
2:50pm
3:15pm
4:00pm
4:40pm

5:15pm
5:45pm
6:20pm

&AL b

FORMULA RACCE
PROMOTIONS

Groups 5a, 7,9, 11b
Groups 10, 11a
Groups 6, 8,12

TA/GT
CUBE 3 ARCHITECTURE
TA2® Series

FRP-1600
IGT
FRP - Atlantic/F2000

Saturday, March 14

7:30am -
7:30am -

8:05am -
8:35am -
9:05am -
9:35am -

10:05am -
10:30am -
11:05am -
11:35am -
11:55am -

12:45pm

2:10pm -
2:40pm -
3:10pm -

3:40pm -
4:20pm -
5:00pm -
5:30pm -
6:00pm -

3:00pm
12:00pm
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:25am
10:55am
11:30am
11:55am
12:45pm
-2:00pm

2:35pm
3:05pm
3:35pm
4:15pm
4:50pm
5:25pm
5:55pm
6:30pm

Registration

Tech Inspection
Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
Groups 5a, 7,9, 11b
Groups 10, 11a
TA/GT

FRP-1600

Groups 6, 8,12

IGT

FRP - Atlantic/F2000
Lunch Break

CUBE 3 ARCHITECTURE
TA2® Series

Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
Groups 5a, 7,9, 11b
Groups 10, 11a
TA/GT

FRP-1600

Groups 6, 8,12

IGT

FRP - Atlantic/F2000

Sunday, March 15
IGT - Cars to Grid - No Engines

7:55am
8:00am -
8:10am -

9:20am -

12:00pm
9:15am

Registration
IGT

8:10am Cars Roll Off
8:15am Green Flag
9:15am Hard Stop

9:55am

FRP-1600

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Optional Test 2

Qualifying

Practice 2
Sprint Race 1
Practice 2

Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 1
Practice
Qualifying
Sprint Race 1
Sprint Race 2
Qualifying

Race

Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 2
Qualifying
Heat Race 1
Sprint Race 2
Sprint Race 3
Heat Race 1

Endurance Race

Heat Race 2

10:00am - 12:00pm  Lunch Break - Quiet Time - No Race Engines

12:10pm
130pm -
2:05pm -
2:35pm -
3:05pm -
3:50pm -
4:20pm -
4:50pm -

- 1:25pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm
3:40pm
4:15pm
4:45pm
5:25pm

TA/GT

FRP - Atlantic/F2000
Groups 1, 3, 4, 5b
Groups 5a, 7,9, 11b
FRP-1600

Groups 10, 11a
Groups 6, 8,12

FRP - Atlantic/F2000

Race

Heat Race 2

Sprint Race 3

Sprint Race 3
Championship Race
Sprint Race 3

Sprint Race 3
Championship Race



